
Heliyon
by Bq El Badriati

Submission date: 28-Mar-2023 11:36AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2048778954
File name: 1-s2.0-S2405844022028924-main.pdf (434.1K)
Word count: 6572
Character count: 35053



1

1
1

1 1

5

6



1

7

11

12



2

2

8

9





10



1

3

4

4





9%
SIMILARITY INDEX

9%
INTERNET SOURCES

3%
PUBLICATIONS

4%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 3%

2 2%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

Heliyon
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

doaj.org
Internet Source

repository.uinmataram.ac.id
Internet Source

openaccess.city.ac.uk
Internet Source

Submitted to Liberty University
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Mulawarman
Student Paper

www.openacessjournal.com
Internet Source

www.ipedr.com
Internet Source

journal.iaingorontalo.ac.id
Internet Source

cesmaa.org
Internet Source



10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

pdfs.semanticscholar.org
Internet Source

www.ifpri.org
Internet Source

www.tandfonline.com
Internet Source


